Respondent no.2 is personally present in Court through video 

conferencing and has been identified by counsel for petitioners and submits 

that matter has been settled and she does not wish to prosecute the matter 

any further.  

7. The total settlement amount is Rs.1,25,00,000/- Rupees (One Crore 

Twenty Five Lakhs only). It is submitted that the respondent no.2 has 

already received an amount of Rs.50,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Lakhs only).  A 

demand draft bearing No.168754 dated 29.06.2020 for an amount of 

Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs only)  in the name of respondent 

no.2 is handed over to the respondent no.2. Another demand draft bearing 

No.168755 dated 29.06.2020 for an amount of Rs.50,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty 

Lakhs only) in the name of child, namely, Kabir Gupta is handed over to